Montevallo City Council Work Session September 26, 2022 5:30 p.m. at City Hall

Montevallo City Council Meeting September 26, 2022 6:00 p.m. at City Hall

Pledge of Allegiance

Meeting Call to Order

Approval and/or corrections of the minutes – 09.12.22

Recognitions / Awards:

Opportunities for Citizens to speak to the Council:

Committee Reports and Consideration of Bills:

- •Public Health & Safety (Police, Fire, Code Enforcement, Housing Abatement and Planning & Zoning). David King- Chair
- •Sustainability (Streets & Sanitation, Recycling, Arbor & Beautification, ValloCycle, Environmental Preservation Initiatives, and Historical Commission) Kenny Dukes- Chair
- •Recreation, Preservation and Community Development (Parks & Recreation, Youth Athletics, Trails, Annexations) Martha Eisenberg- Chair
- •Education, Arts & Outreach (Schools, UM, Boys & Girls Club, Library, American Village, Sister City Commission, Art Walk, IMPACT) MJCC Lelia Mitchell- Chair
- •Finance, Economic Development & Tourism (Finance, MDCD, IDB, Chamber, Main Street) Sonya Swords- Chair

Consent Agenda: Payment of Bills

**New Business:** 

- •Resolution 09262022-339 A Resolution adopting the 2022-2023 Fiscal Budgets for the City of Montevallo.
- •Recommendation to accept proposal from CMIT Solutions for the installation of surveillance cameras and DVR system in Shoal Creek Park in the amount of \$ 7,186.71
- •Recommendation to authorize Accounts Payable to establish a Credit Card Account (Purchase limit of \$2,500) with Home Depot, for Departmental Purchases.
- •Recommendation to waive Vendor License Fees on October 8, 2022 (Fire Prevention Parade) and October 18th, 2022 (National Night Out) and October 29th, 2022 (Art Stalk)

City's IT Systems, Door Lock System at City Hall, Surveillance Camera systems at City Hall, Parnell Library and City Parks at Dailey, Orr and Shoal Creek, and website hosting and maintenance, under a contract agreement for a period of 3 years beginning October 1, 2022.
Old Business:
Board Appointments:
Other Business:
Citizen Participation:
Adjourn

•Recommendation to accept the proposal from CMIT Solutions to manage and service the